

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 7759

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone, Kent
ME16 9QQ
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net
www.mtw.nhs.uk

14 November 2022

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Quality Improvement Team.

You asked:

- 1. Does Maidstone and Tunbridge Wells NHS Trust have a Quality Improvement Team?*
- 2. If the Trust does have a Quality Improvement Team, could you please provide the Job Title and Salary Band for each member of the Quality Improvement Team.*
- 3. If the Trust does not have a Quality Improvement Team, could you please provide each job title within the Trust that contains the word 'Quality' along with the Salary Band of each post.*

Trust response:

1. The Trust does not have a dedicated Quality Improvement Team.
2. Not applicable.
3. Please find below a list of the current staff in post position titles that contain the word 'quality'

Position Title	Pay Scale Description
Assistant Quality/Patient Safety	Non Review Body Band 4
Data Quality Analyst	Non Review Body Band 4
Data Quality Analyst Infection Prevention & Control	Non Review Body Band 4
Data Quality and Digital Media Administrator	Non Review Body Band 3
Data Quality Assistant	Non Review Body Band 3
Deputy Head of Midwifery and Quality Lead	Review Body Band 8 - Range B
Deputy Head of Nursing and Quality - Central Operations	Review Body Band 8 - Range B
Director of Quality Governance	Non Review Body Band 9

Directorate Quality Manager	Review Body Band 7
Divisional Director of Nursing and Quality	Review Body Band 8 - Range D
Divisional Director of Nursing and Quality	Review Body Band 8 - Range D
Enhancing Quality Administrator	Non Review Body Band 3
Quality & Safety Assurance Manager - Women's Health	Review Body Band 7
Quality & Safety Assurance Manager - Women's Health	Review Body Band 7
Quality and Assurance Manager	Non Review Body Band 6
Quality Lead Blood Transfusion	Non Review Body Band 7
Quality Manager	Review Body Band 8 - Range B
Quality Manager	Review Body Band 8 - Range B
Quality Technical Manager	Non Review Body Band 7
Quality Technical Manager	Non Review Body Band 6
Radiology Quality Coordinator	Non Review Body Band 6
Senior Data Quality Analyst	Non Review Body Band 6

We have also included details of the roles within the Improvement & Delivery Team in case this is of assistance to you.

Efficiency Programme Lead	8b
Corporate Projects Lead	8b
Continuous Improvement Lead	8b
PMO Business Partners	8a
SDR Pillar Lead	8a
PFIS Pillar Lead	8a
Senior Corporate Project Manager	8a
Senior Continuous Improvement Manager	8a
Continuous Improvement Business Partners	7
Continuous Improvement Manager	7
Corporate Project Manager	7
Improvement & Delivery Team Operational Coordinator	6
Improvement & Delivery Team Operational Support (PMO)	5
Improvement & Delivery Team Operational Support (CI)	5
Improvement & Delivery Team Office Assistant	4